is held under Deed of Transfer No. 146 
dated 6th August 1915 made in favour 
of The RHODESIA RAILWAYS 
LIMITED (now Emerged Railways 
Properties (Private) Limited). 

piece of land being The Farm Railway. 
Strip No. 36-JO; 

in the South East Administrative 
District; 

132,0022 Ha. (One Hundred and Thirty 
Two comma Zero Zero Two Two 
Hectares); 

is held under Deed of Transfer No. 90 
dated lith September 1923 made in 
favour of The RHODESIA RAILWAYS 
LIMlTPD (now Emerged Railways 
Properties (Private) Limited). 

piece of land being Portion 4 (Railway 
Strip) a portion of Portion 2 of the Farm

[...]

L!Mf!ED (now Emerged Railways 
Properties (Private) Limited). 

piece of land being Stand No. 575 
(previously known as Stand No. 23) 

in the Francistown Administrative 
District 

b) 

c) 

13. BT 17 a) 

b) 

MEASURING 

CERTAIN 

SITUA1E 

MEASURING 

CERTAIN 

664 m1 (Six Hundred and Sixty Four 
Square Metres); 

piece of land being Stand No. 576 
(previously known as Stand No. 24) 

in the Francistown Administrative 
District; 

664 m1 (Six Hundred and Sixty Four 
Square Metres); 

piece of land being Stand No. 734 
(previously known as Stand No. 225) 

SITUA 1E in the Francistown Administrative 
District; 

MEASURING 664 m1 (Six Hundred and Sixty Four 
Square Metres); 

CERTAIN piece of land being Stand No. 735 
(previously known as Stand No. 226) 

SITU A 1E in the Francistown Administrative 
District; 

MEASURING 664 m1 (Six Hundred and Sixty Four 
Square Metres); 

WIDCH PROPERTIES are held under Deed of Transfer 
No. 244/85 dated 27th May 1985 made 
in favour of the said NATIONAL 
RAILWAYS OF ZIMBABWE. 

CERTAIN 

SITUA1E 

MEASURING 

CERTAIN 

piece of land being Lot426, Francis­
town (previously known as Stand 279 
Francistown); 

in the Francistown Administrative 
District; 

664 m1 (Six Hundred and Sixty Four 
Square Metres); 

piece of land being Lot 425, Francis­
town (previously known as Stand 280 
Francistown). 

14. BT 18 

15. BT 19 a) 

b) 

SITUATE in the Francistown Administrative 
District; 

MEASURING 664 m2 (Six Hundred and.Sixty Four 
Square Metres);

[...]

in favour of the said NATIONAL 
RAILWAYS OF ZIMBABWE. 

CERTAIN 

SITUATE 

MEASURING 

WIDCH PROPERTY 

CERTAIN 

SITUATE 

MEASURING 

CERTAIN 

SITUATE 

piece of land being Railway Reserve 
No. 7-JO Lobatse; 

in the South East Administrative 
District; 

361,2365 Ha. (Three Hundred and Sixty 
One comma Two Three Six Five 
Hectares). 

is held under Deed of Transfer 
No. 56/6/J dated 28th of May 196/J 
made in favour of The RHODESIA 
RAILWAYS LIMITED( now Emerged 
Railways Properties (Private) Limited). 

Lot 334 Lobatse (formerly Ponion I of